UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD OF EDUCATION ADDENDUM MONDAY, AUGUST 22, 2022

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING CALLED TO ORDER 7:00 P.M.

UNATEGO MS/SR HIGH SCHOOL ROOM #93

3. ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION

4.41 Approve the resolution to allow Franklin CSD students to attend Unatego CSD (8.22.22 G21)

4.41

8.22.22 G21

RESOLVED: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that this Board does hereby approve the resolution to allow Franklin CSD students to attend Unatego CSD as presented.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Franklin Central School District advised that Franklin has been unable to hire sufficient teachers to fully staff the high school, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent has reviewed the educational capacity of the District for the 2022-2023 school year and determined that the District can provide educational services for up to 40 Franklin Central School District students, and it is

RESOLVED, that the 11th and 12th grade students of the Franklin Central School District shall attend Unatego Central School District as their place of attendance for the duration of the 2022-2023 academic year. It is further

RESOLVED, that the Agreement between Franklin Central School District and the Unatego Central School District for education of the 11th and 12th grade Franklin students for the 2022-2023 school year is hereby approved and the Board of Education President is hereby authorized to sign the same.